

CAMECO RESOURCES

Corporate Office 2020 Carey Avenue Suite 600 Cheyenne, WY 82001 USA

Tel: (307) 316-7600 Fax: (307) 635-9949 www.cameco.com

October 27, 2010

Dr. Charles L. Miller, Director Office of Federal and State Materials and Environmental Management Programs U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Two White Flint North, Mail Stop T8-D22 11545 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

Re: NRC Request for Status Update on the Pending Crow Butte Resources Marsland License Amendment Application, Docket No. 40-8943, License No. SUA-1534

Dear Mr. Miller:

In response to the email dated October 27, 2010 requesting the status of the Crow Butte Resources, Inc. Marsland License Amendment application, Crow Butte Resources is pleased to advise that submission of the license amendment application is anticipated during the third quarter of 2011.

If you or your staff has any questions regarding the Crow Butte Resources schedule for license amendments please contact John Schmuck at (307) 316-7587.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Young, Vice-President, Operations Cameco Resources

Cc: Stephen J. Cohen, NRC Ec: James Stokey, CBR Larry Teahon, CBR Lee Snowhite, CBR